
Key Personnel – Tennessee Tech University 

 
 

 

 
President 

 
Business & Finance 

 
Capital Projects & Planning 

 
Physical Plant Director 

Tennessee Technological University Dr. Philip Oldham Dr. Claire Stinson Jim Cobb  Jack Butler

1 William Jones Drive University President VP Planning and Finance Director Capital Projects & Planning Assoc VP Facilities & Business Services 
Cookeville, TN 38505 (931) 372-3241 (931) 372-3311 (931) 372-3524 (931) 372-3030

Switchboard (931) 372-3101  cstinson@tntech.edu JimCobb@tntech.edu jbutler@tntech.edu 



Key Personnel – State Universities and Community Colleges 
 
 

Institutions Presidents VP Business & Finance Facility Coordinators Physical Plant Directors

Dyersburg State Community College Dr. Karen A. Bowyer Lowell “Bud” Hoffman Kent Jetton Kent Jetton 
1510 Lake Road (731) 286-3301 or 3300 Finance & Administrative Svs. Director Physical Plant  

Dyersburg, TN 38024  (731) 286-3307 (731) 286-3250  

Switchboard (731 )286-3200  Hoffman@DSCC.edu jetton@dscc.edu  

Jackson State Community College Dr. Allana Hamilton Horace Chase Preston Turner  
2046 North Parkway President VP Financial & Admin. Affairs Director Physical Plant
Jackson, TN 38301 (731) 425-2602 (731) 425-2610 (731) 425-2619
Switchboard (731) 425-3520  hchase@jscc.edu pturner@jscc.edu 

Motlow State Community College Dr. Anthony G. Kinkel Hilda Tunstill Brian Gafford Brian Gafford 
P. O. Box 8500 (931) 393-1682 VP Business & Management Director of Facilities Services  

Lynchburg, TN 37352  (931) 393-1686 (931)-393-1576  

Switchboard (931) 393-1500  htunstill@mscc.edu bgafford@mscc.edu  

Nashville State Community College Dr. George Van Allen Mary Cross Jim Dawson Jim Dawson 
120 White Bridge Road (615) 353-3236 190 VP Finance & Admin. Services Director of Facilities & Safety  

Nashville, TN 37209  (615) 353-3300 or 3301 (615) 353-3274  

Switchboard (615) 353-3333  Mary.Cross@nscc.edu Jim.Dawson@nscc.edu  

Northeast State Community College James King - Interim Dr. Rosemary Jackson Pete Miller Pete Miller 
2425 Highway 75 (423) 323-0201 Chief Financial Officer Director of Plant Operations  

Blountville, TN 37617  (423) 323-0205 (423) 323-0206  

Switchboard (423) 323-3191  ryjackson@northeaststate.edu pwmiller@NortheastState.edu  

Pellissippi State Community College Dr. L. Anthony Wise, Jr. Ron Kesterson Dr. Fred Martin Regina McNew 
P. O. Box 22990 (865) 694-6616 VP Business & Finance Facilities Planning Consultant Director of Facilities
10915 Hardin Valley Road  (865) 694-6608 (865) 539-7161 (865) 694-6650
Knoxville, TN 37933-0990  rkesterson@pstcc.edu fmartin@pstcc.edu rdmcnew@pstcc.edu
Switchboard (865) 694-6400     

Roane State Community College Dr. Chris Whaley Danny Gibbs Stan Starkey Stan Starkey 
276 Patton Lane (865) 882-4501 VP Financial Services Director Physical Plant  

Harriman, TN 37748  (865) 882-4517 (865) 882-4615  

Switchboard (865) 354-3000  gibbsdc@roanestate.edu starkeys@roanestate.edu  

Southwest Tennessee Community Col. Dr. Tracy D. Hall Anita Lockridge Murray Harris Gerald Batchelor 
5983 Macon Cove, Memphis 38134 (901) 333-4200 or 4462 VP for Finance & Adm Services Facility Coordinator Director of Physical Plant
737 Union Avenue, Memphis 39103  (901) 333-4737 (901) 333-4240 C: 901-730-3042 (901) 333-4240
Switchboard (901) 333-5000  allockridge@southwest.tn.edu mharris@Southwest.tn.edu gbatchelor@southwest.tn.edu 

Volunteer State Community College Dr. Jerry Faulkner Beth Cooksey Glenda Godwin Will Newman 
1480 Nashville Pike (615) 230-3500 VP Business & Finance Director of Construction & Facilities Senior Director of Plant Operations
Gallatin, TN 37066-3188  (615) 230-3560 (615) 230-3797 (615) 230-3600
Switchboard (615) 452-8600  Beth.Cooksey@volstate.edu glenda.godwin@volstate.edu william.newman@volstate.edu 

Walters State Community College Dr. Tony Miksa Dr. Mark Hurst Brian Hagenburger, Asst. Director Max Williams 
500 S. Davy Crockett Parkway (423) 585-6770 VP for Business Affairs Plant Operations & Facilities Assistant VP for Plant Operations
Morristown, TN 37813-6899  (423) 585-6876 (423) 585-6997 (423) 585-6861
Switchboard (423) 585-2600  Mark.Hurst@ws.edu Brian.Hagenburger@ws.edu Max.Williams@ws.edu 
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